

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN ARENA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ANNAN PATERSON

This agreement is to serve as a memorandum of understanding between Arena Union Elementary School District and Annan Paterson for the period of August 2024 through June 2025.

Annan Paterson shall provide the following services:

- Clinical Oversite.
- Professional Development.
- Case Consultation.
- Feedback and Evaluation.
- Crisis Intervention.
- Modeling Professional Behavior.
- Cultural Competence.
- Self-Reflection.
- Supporting Well-Being.
- Monthly billing to Point Arena School District for hours served.

Point Arena School District shall provide the following:

• Payment for services at the rate of \$75.00 per hour.

SIGNATURES:

Warren Galletti, Superintendent Arena Union Elementary School District

Annan Patterson, Clinical Supervisor

2-3-2024

12-5-2024

Date

Board of Trustees Sal Martinez, Board President – Sigrid Hillscan, Clerk of the Board Bob Gardiner – Aparna Wilder – Victor Aparicio – Darrell Bechtol Jr. – Crysten Cole